8:00am
9:00am

12:00pm
9:30pm

Saturday, June 25t

Hillbilly Breakfast
Golf Tournament

2 Person Scramble $60.00 per Team.

Grand Lake Park
Cookshack Band

Reunion

Boat Club

Ridgeview Greens

Former Provincial Park
Legion

Sunday, June 26" “Good Food, Good Music and Good Times!”

12pm to 5pm

2:00pm
3:00pm
7:00pm

6:00pm

6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

7:00am
7:00pm

7:00am
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm

i+

7:00am
10:00am
11:00am
1:00pm
3:00pm

4:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
10:00pm

Salad Plate or Soup &Roll Lunch
Old Time Fiddling

Chicken Chip Bin
Wrestling

Youth Idol

go

Monday, June 27th

Tuesday, June 28th

Baby Contest

Little Miss & Little Mr. Minto
Jr. Miss & Miss Teen Minto

Wednesday, June 29th

1st Treasure Hunt Clue

Miss Minto 2011

(Official Opening of Festival)

Thursday, June 30th

2" Treasure Hunt Clue

Ringette Fundraiser Bingo

Crib Tournament

Youth Dance (ages 10-15)

GONG SHOW (Must be 19 years of age)

Friday, July 1st “Canada Day Celebration”

3 Treasure Hunt Clue

Sunrise Service

Hat & Costume Contest

Canada Day Kitchen Party (free entertainment & food)

Canada Day Celebration Kick Off &
STREET DANCE
Senior’s Cold Plate

Dart Tournament

CYRUS SHOW (Hypnotist)

Senior’'s Dance
M.C. Bammer (F

ree Admission)

K of C Hall
K of C Hall
K of C Hall
Arena

Arena

Arena
Arena
Arena

Train Station
Arena

Train Station
Holy Rosary Hall
Legion

Youth Center
Legion

i+l

Train Station
Gazebo

Legion

Legion

Main & Park Street

Senior’s Hall
Legion
Arena
Senior’s Hall
Legion

All Day
7:00am
8:00am
Noon

After Parade
After Parade
1:00pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
9:30pm

9:30pm

All Day
7:00am
10:00am
1:30pm

2:00pm
2:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
7:00pm
10:30pm

Saturday, July 2
Food Venders

4t Treasure Hunt Clue
Yard & Bake Sale & Games
Parade

Tea for Two/Lunch
Strawberry Shortcake
Wagon Rides

Internment Camp Museum
Registration for Kids Games
Jumping House

Kids Games

Festival BBQ

Library Live Auction

The 50°s and 60°s Dance

Gilbert Park
Train Station
Holy Rosary Hall
Main Street
Holy Rosary Hall
Senior’s Hall
Gilbert Park
Municipal Building
Gilbert Park
Gilbert Park
Gilbert Park
Gilbert Park
Gilbert Park
Legion

Featuring “The Dave McNeill Band”

Saturday Night Bash

Arena

Featuring “Steve Waylon Band” / “Mucky Finger’s”

Sunday, July 3'9 “The Grand Finale”

Food Vendors

5th Treasure Hunt Clue

Best Dressed Pet Contest
Duck Race

(Please See Back For Details)
Ladder Ball Tournament (Adult)
Frog Jumping Contest

Texas Holdem Poker Tournament

50/50 Bingo
Country Show
FIREWORKS

Gilbert Park
Train Station
Gilbert Park
Gilbert Park

Legion
Gilbert Park
Legion
Gilbert Park
Arena
Gilbert Park



