Saturday, June 25 <sup>th</sup>			Saturday, July 2 <sup>nd</sup>		
8:00am	Hillbilly Breakfast	Boat Club	All Day	Food Venders	Gilbert Park
9:00am	Golf Tournament	Ridgeview Greens	7:00am	4 <sup>th</sup> Treasure Hunt Clue	Train Station
0.000	2 Person Scramble \$60.00 per Team.	riagovion dicono	8:00am	Yard & Bake Sale & Games	Holy Rosary Hall
12:00pm	Grand Lake Park Reunion	Former Provincial Park	Noon	Parade	Main Street
9:30pm	Cookshack Band	Legion	After Parade	Tea for Two/Lunch	Holy Rosary Hall
-		-9 -	After Parade	Strawberry Shortcake	Senior's Hall
Sunday, June 26th "Good Food, Good Music and Good Times!"			1:00pm	Wagon Rides	Gilbert Park
12pm to 5pm	Salad Plate or Soup &Roll Lunch	K of C Hall	1:00pm	Internment Camp Museum	Municipal Building
2:00pm	Old Time Fiddling	K of C Hall	1:30pm	Registration for Kids Games	Gilbert Park
3:00pm	Chicken Chip Bingo	K of C Hall	1:30pm	Jumping House	Gilbert Park
7:00pm	Wrestling	Arena	2:00pm	Kids Games	Gilbert Park
•	Monday, June 27th		2:00pm	Festival BBQ	Gilbert Park
6:00pm	Youth Idol	Arena	2:30pm	Library Live Auction	Gilbert Park
			9:30pm	The 50's and 60's Dance	Legion
	Tuesday, June 28th			Featuring "The Dave McNeill Band"	
6:00pm	Baby Contest	Arena	9:30pm	Saturday Night Bash	Arena
6:30pm	Little Miss & Little Mr. Minto	Arena	Featuring "Steve Waylon Band"		/ "Mucky Finger's"
7:00pm	Jr. Miss & Miss Teen Minto	Arena		<u>.</u>	
•				Sunday, July 3rd "The Grand Finale"	
			All Day	Food Vendors	Gilbert Park
	Wednesday, June 29th		7:00am	5th Treasure Hunt Clue	Train Station
7:00am	1st Treasure Hunt Clue	Train Station	10:00am	Best Dressed Pet Contest	Gilbert Park
7:00pm	Miss Minto 2011 (Official Opening of Festival)	Arena	1:30pm	Duck Race	Gilbert Park
				(Please See Back For Details)	
	Thursday, June 30th		2:00pm	Ladder Ball Tournament (Adult)	Legion
7:00am	2 <sup>nd</sup> Treasure Hunt Clue	Train Station	2:00pm	Frog Jumping Contest	Gilbert Park
6:30pm	Ringette Fundraiser Bingo	Holy Rosary Hall	2:00pm	Texas Holdem Poker Tournament	Legion
7:00pm	Crib Tournament	Legion	3:00pm	50/50 Bingo	Gilbert Park
8:00pm	Youth Dance (ages 10-15)	Youth Center	7:00pm	Country Show	Arena
9:00pm	GONG SHOW (Must be 19 years of age)	Legion	10:30pm	FIREWORKS	Gilbert Park

Train Station

Main & Park Street

Senior's Hall

Senior's Hall

Gazebo

Legion

Legion

Legion

Arena

Legion

Friday, July 1st "Canada Day Celebration"

Canada Day Kitchen Party (free entertainment & food)

3rd Treasure Hunt Clue

Hat & Costume Contest

Canada Day Celebration Kick Off &

STREET DANCE

CYRUS SHOW (Hypnotist)

M.C. Bammer (Free Admission)

Sunrise Service

Senior's Cold Plate

**Dart Tournament** 

Senior's Dance

7:00am

10:00am

11:00am

1:00pm

3:00pm

4:00pm

7:00pm

8:00pm

8:00pm

10:00pm

